

\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1530/2018, CRL.M.A. 5542/2018, CRL.M.A. 5544/2018

M S VIJAYA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal & Mr.
Sudhanshu Prakash, Advocates.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS ... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **24.04.2018**

In view of the proceedings dated 01.09.2015 of the Apex Court in the SLP No. 6288/2015 and the order dated 13.4.2018 in SLP NO.6287/2015 qua which the proceedings are listed today at serial Nos.94, 95 and 96, the present matter cannot be taken up for hearing today.

Re-notify for 23.08.2.018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 24, 2018

NC