

\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1530/2018 & CRL.M.A. 9256/2018

M S VIJAYA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Mr. Deepak
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS ... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharrma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

15.05.2018

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

The matter be re-notified for 04.07.2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 15, 2018

NC