



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 1530/2018

M S VIJAYA KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal with Mr.
Deepak Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Ms. Kamakshi Verma & Mr.
Prakarsh Airan, Advocates.
Mr. Karan Khanna with Ms. Asmita
Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

04.07.2018

CRL.M.A. 9256/2018 (early hearing)

Given the heavy board, no early hearing can be granted.

The application is disposed of.

R.K.GAUBA, J

JULY 04, 2018

srb