



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1530/2018 and Crl.M.A.5542/2018, 5544/2018

M S VIJAYA KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate with  
Mr. Satiseelam, Mr. Deepak Agarwal,  
& Mr. Sudhanshu, Advocates

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI  
with Mr. Prakarsh Airan, &  
Mr. Shivam Gupta, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA**

**ORDER**

%

**23.08.2018**

As requested, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

**R.K.GAUBA, J.**

**AUGUST 23, 2018**

**vk**