



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1530/2018

M S VIJAYA KUMAR Petitioner
Through Mr. S. Sathiaselvan, Adv. with
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS

..... Respondents
Through Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Mr. Prakash Airan and Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary,
Advs. for CBI.
Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv. with Mr. Abhishek Kr.
Dwivedi, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
28.08.2019

%

Crl. M.A.No. 34472/2019

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

Crl. M.A. No.34471/2019

Issue notice. Counsels appearing on behalf of the respondents accept notice.

The present application has been filed by the petitioner for placing certain additional documents on record. Counsels appearing on behalf of the respondents have no objection if the application is allowed. Accordingly, the application is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.



CRL.M.C. 1530/2018

List on 13.02.2020.

AUGUST 28, 2019

jitender

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J