



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 1530/2018 & Crl. M. A. Nos. 5542/2018, 5544/2018,
848/2020

M S VIJAYA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaskaran Singh Narula, Advocate
for R-2 (Indian Overseas Bank).

CORAM:
MS. SAVITRI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **07.08.2020**

This matter was fixed for 16.04.2020 but due to Covid-19, the same has not been taken up on the same day and listed for today i.e. 07.08.2020.

Neither soft copy of file has been received nor anyone has appeared or contacted on phone on behalf of the party(s). Hence, no proceedings can be conducted.

Case is adjourned to 28.09.2020.

(SAVITRI)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 07, 2020

SSC