



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 1530/2018, CRL.M.A. 5542/2018, 5544/2018 & 848/2020**
M S VIJAYA KUMAR Petitioner

Through Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS
..... Respondents

Through Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Adv for
R-1
Mr. J.S. Narula Adv for R-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
28.09.2020

Hearing Through Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

Respondent No.1-CBI has filed reply and rejoinder thereto has also come on record. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 Bank, seeks time to file reply; be filed within three weeks from today. Rejoinder if any be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 2nd November, 2020.

SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 28, 2020
sm/so