



\$~5

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1530/2018**

M S VIJAYA KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Anupam Sharma, SPP for CBI**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

11.01.2021

CRL.M.A. 848/2020

1. Despite opportunities, respondent no.2/bank has not filed reply with respect to the present applications.
2. There is a date already fixed before the Hon'ble Court.
3. List as such.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2021/sm