



\$~A-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1530/2018, CRL.M.A.5542/2018, CRL.M.A. 5544/2018 &
CRL.M.A.848/2020

M S VIJAYA KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Advocate

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Mr. Prakarsh Airan and Ms. Harpreet
Kalsi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **31.03.2022**

List on 8th August 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 31, 2022

Aj