



\$~41 to 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

41

+ **CRL.M.C. 1530/2018, CRL.M.A. 5542/2018, 5544/2018 & 848/2020**

M S VIJAYA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for IOB.

42

+ **CRL.M.C. 1532/2018, CRL.M.A. 5547/2018, 5549/2018, 34477/2019 & 847/2020**

S VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SUPRITENDENT OF POLICE , CBI & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

43

+ **CRL.M.C. 1533/2018, CRL.M.A. 5552/2018, 5554/2018, 34465/2019 & 846/2020**

M S VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

44

+ **CRL.M.C. 1535/2018, CRL.M.A. 5563/2018, 5565/2018, 34475/2019 & 1177/2020**

M S VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE , CBI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for IOB.



45

+

CRL.REV.P. 200/2019 & CRL.M.A. 3785/2019

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

VIJAYA KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

46

+

CRL.REV.P. 201/2019 & CRL.M.A. 3787/2019

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M.S VIJAYAKUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

47

+

CRL.REV.P. 202/2019 & CRL.M.A. 3791/2019

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M.S VIJAYAKUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

48

+

CRL.REV.P. 203/2019 & CRL.M.A. 3795/2019

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M.S.VIJAYA KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

49

+

CRL.REV.P. 1060/2018

GORDHAN DAS BANSAL @ G D BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Chandra Sharma,
Advocate

versus

STATE (CBI) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, Advocate for UOI
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for IOB.



50

+

CRL.REV.P. 1124/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49540/2018

GORDHAN DAS BANSAL @ G.D. BANSALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Umesh Chandra Sharma,
Advocate

versus

STATE (CBI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.

51

+

CRL.REV.P. 1144/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49862/2018

GORDHAN DAS BANSAL @ G.D.BANSALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Umesh Chandra Sharma,
Advocate

versus

STATE (CBI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.

52

+

CRL.REV.P. 109/2019

SUMAN PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. F.C. Verma, Advocate

versus

STATE (CBI)Respondent
Through: None.

53

+

CRL.REV.P. 110/2019

SUMAN PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. F.C. Verma, Advocate

versus

STATE (CBI)Respondent
Through: None.

54

+

CRL.REV.P. 111/2019

SUMAN PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. F.C. Verma, Advocate



- versus
STATE(CBI)Respondent
Through: None.
- 55
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1174/2018 & CRL.M.A. 50566/2018**
M S VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.
- 56
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1175/2018, CRL.M.A. 50570/2018 & 1442/2020**
M S VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ANR ...Respondents
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.
- 57
+ **CRL.REV.P. 2/2019 & CRL.M.A. 30/2019**
M. S. VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
THE SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE,CBI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.
- 58
+ **CRL.REV.P. 10/2019, CRL.M.A. 116/2019 & 839/2020**
M.S. VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
THE SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.



59

+

CRL.REV.P. 593/2019 & CRL.M.A. 10679/2019

M.S. VIJAYKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.

60

+

CRL.REV.P. 594/2019 & CRL.M.A. 10686/2019

M.S. VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.

61

+

CRL.REV.P. 595/2019 & CRL.M.A. 10688/2019

M.S. VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.

62

+

CRL.REV.P. 596/2019

M.S VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
IOB.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

15.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 23.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 15, 2025/*rk*

Click here to check corrigendum, if any