



\$~103 to 124

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

103

+ CRL.M.C. 1530/2018, CRL.M.A. 5542/2018, CRL.M.A. 5544/2018
CRL.M.A. 848/2020

M S VIJAYA KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselam, Advocate.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

104

+ CRL.M.C. 1532/2018, CRL.M.A. 5547/2018, CRL.M.A. 5549/2018
CRL.M.A. 34477/2019, CRL.M.A. 847/2020

S VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselam, Advocate.

versus

THE SUPRITENDENT OF POLICE , CBI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

105

+ CRL.M.C. 1533/2018, CRL.M.A. 5552/2018, CRL.M.A. 5554/2018
CRL.M.A. 34465/2019, CRL.M.A. 846/2020

M S VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselam, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

106

+ CRL.M.C. 1535/2018, CRL.M.A. 5563/2018, CRL.M.A. 5565/2018
CRL.M.A. 34475/2019, CRL.M.A. 1177/2020

M S VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselam, Advocate.



- versus
THE SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE , CBI & ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.
- 107
+ CRL.REV.P. 201/2019, CRL.M.A. 3787/2019
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.
- versus
M.S VIJAYAKUMAR & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselvan, Advocate.
- 108
+ CRL.REV.P. 202/2019, CRL.M.A. 3791/2019
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.
- versus
M.S VIJAYAKUMAR & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselvan, Advocate.
- 109
+ CRL.REV.P. 203/2019, CRL.M.A. 3795/2019
CBIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.
- versus
M.S.VIJAYA KUMAR & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselvan, Advocate.
- 110
+ CRL.REV.P. 1060/2018
GORDHAN DAS BANSAL @ G D BANSALPetitioner
Through: Dr. Sarbjit Sharma with Ms. Manishi
Raj, Advocates.
- versus
STATE (CBI) & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.



Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

111

+ CRL.REV.P. 1124/2018, CRL.M.A. 49540/2018
GORDHAN DAS BANSAL @ G.D. BANSALPetitioner
Through: Dr. Sarbjit Sharma with Ms. Manishi
Raj, Advocates.
versus
STATE (CBI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

112

+ CRL.REV.P. 1144/2018, CRL.M.A. 49862/2018
GORDHAN DAS BANSAL @ G.D.BANSALPetitioner
Through: Dr. Sarbjit Sharma with Ms. Manishi
Raj, Advocates.
versus
STATE (CBI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

113

+ CRL.REV.P. 109/2019
SUMAN PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through:
versus
STATE (CBI)Respondent
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

114

+ CRL.REV.P. 110/2019
SUMAN PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through:
versus
STATE (CBI)Respondent
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

115

+ CRL.REV.P. 111/2019
SUMAN PAL SINGHPetitioner



Through:
versus

STATE(CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

116

+ CRL.REV.P. 1174/2018, CRL.M.A. 50566/2018, CRL.M.A.
837/2020

M S VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

117

+ CRL.REV.P. 1175/2018, CRL.M.A. 50570/2018, CRL.M.A.
1442/2020

M S VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselvan, Advocate.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

118

+ CRL.REV.P. 2/2019, CRL.M.A. 30/2019, CRL.M.A. 980/2020
M. S. VIJAYAKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselvan, Advocate.

versus

THE SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE,CBI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

119

+ CRL.REV.P. 10/2019, CRL.M.A. 116/2019, CRL.M.A. 839/2020



M.S. VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselam, Advocate.
versus
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

120

+ CRL.REV.P. 200/2019, CRL.M.A. 3785/2019
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.
versus
VIJAYA KUMAR & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselam, Advocate.

121

+ CRL.REV.P. 593/2019, CRL.M.A. 10679/2019
M.S. VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselam, Advocate.
versus
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANR
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

122

+ CRL.REV.P. 594/2019, CRL.M.A. 10686/2019
M.S. VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselam, Advocate.
versus
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANR
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

123

+ CRL.REV.P. 595/2019, CRL.M.A. 10688/2019



M.S. VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselan, Advocate.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

124

+ CRL.REV.P. 596/2019, CRL.M.A. 10695/2019
M.S VIJAYAKUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. Sathiaselan, Advocate.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP with Ms.
Yashwee Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

Let written synopses in compliance of order dated 23.01.2026 be filed
before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 10th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

ds